



May 12, 2023

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th floor Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith the intimation received from Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Bank regarding letter of confirmation issued to the shareholders in lieu of duplicate share certificates.

Please take the same on record.

Yours sincerely, For ICICI Bank Limited

Rinku Maniar Leadership Team

Encl: as above

ICICI Bank Limited

ICICI Bank Towers Bandra-Kurla Complex Mumbai 400 051, India. Tel.: (91-22) 2653 1414 Fax: (91-22) 2653 1122 Website <u>www.icicibank.com</u> CIN.: L65190GJ1994PLC021012 Regd. Office: ICICI Bank Tower, Near Chakli Circle, Old Padra Road Vadodara 390007. India



Ref No. : KFPL/BSE-NSE/DUP/2023/5

BSE Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001 Date :12-05-2023

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (NSE) Exchange Plaza 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sir/Madam,

We wish to inform you that pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/ CIR/2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, 'Letter of Confirmation' in lieu of duplicate share certificates have been issued to the shareholders as detailed in 'Annexure A'.

We request you to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KFin Technologies Limited

P. S. Murstury

P Srinivasa Murthy Dy. Manager

CC To : ICICI Bank Ltd

KFin Technologies Limited (Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited) Registered & Corporate Office: Selenium, Tower B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Hyderabad Rangareddi, Telangana – 500032, India

CIN: U72400TG2017PLC117649

ANNEXURE -A

ICICI BANK LIMITED						
STATEMENT CONTAINING DETAILS OF LETTERS OF CONFIRMATION ISSUED IN LIEU OF DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATES DATE: 11/05/2023						
1	1063892	CHANDRA SEKHAR SARKAR	57250	18458566	18458580	15
			947077	5831407230	5831407230	1
2	1024829	ANIRBAN BANERJEE	918155	5830756386	5830756430	45
		SONALI BANERJEE				
3	1089679	MRINAL GANGAPRASAD PRABHU	79917	22888816	22889065	250
			966089	5831808692	5831808716	25
4	1063885	CHANDRA SEKHAR SARKAR	57244	18458476	18458490	15
			947071	5831407224	5831407224	1
5	1011604	GAURI VIVEK DONGRE	10684	5993166	5993515	350
		VIVEK VISHWANATH DONGRE				